CAMP THEME: HARNESSED IN, TETHERED TO CHRIST. THE REFERENCE TALK IS

"WALKING IN COVENANT RELATIONSHIP WITH CHRIST" BY EMILY BELLE FREEMAN

6:00 AM

6:30 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:30

3:00 PM

3:45
4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM
10:00

MEET AT STAKE CENTER
TO DROP OFF GIRL'S GEAR

OCTOBER 2023 CONFERENCE

THURSDAY

GIRLS EAT GOOD
BREAKFAST

PACK SACK LUNCH

MEET AT STAKE CENTER
TO DROP OFF GIRLS

GIRL'S MAY BRING A
PILLOW AND BACKPACK
ON THE RIDE UP

LEAVE STAKE CENTER BY
10:30

ARRIVE AT CAMP

UNPACK/ GET SETTLED IN
CABINS

GIRLS EAT SACK LUNCH
FROM HOME

MEET AT PAVILLION FOR
LEADER TRAINING

EVERYONE MEET AT
AMPITHEATER

Start walking to Tomahawk
toss

TOMAHAWK TOSS

DINNER (G1 - PREP/G2 -
CLEANUP

FIRE/SMORES/
DEVOTIONAL (YCL)

SNIPE HUNT
GET READY FOR BED
LIGHTS OUT

FRIDAY

EARLY MORNING HIKE -
JESUS TRAIL

MORNING DEVOTIONAL
(YCL)

BREAKFAST (PREP AND
CLEAN UP G3)

9:45 - WALK TO
DEVOTIONAL

CAMP DEVOTIONAL -O
woman, Great is thy Faith

WARD FREE TIME -
TESTIMONY LANTERNS

KNOT TEACHING AND
MEANING

LUNCH (G1 PREP AND
CLEAN UP)

WARD FREE TIME -
COTTON CANDY/ SNO
CONES

HAIR

FRIENDSHIP BRACELETS

GAMES
VOLLEYBALL

Start walking to Challenge

course

CHALLENGE COURSE #7

DINNER (G2 PREP/G3
CLEANUP)

TESTIMONY

MEETING/FIRE/SMORES

GET READY FOR BED
LIGHTS OUT

SATURDAY

EARLY MORNING HIKE -
JESUS TRAIL

MORNING DEVOTIONAL
(YCL)

BREAKFAST (G1 PREP -
EVERYONE CLEAN UP)

8:30 PACK UP
CAMP/CLEAN CABINS AND
BATHROOMS/CHECK OUT

10:30 - LEAVE CAMP FOR
ZIPLINE/ AQUAZONE

11:30 - ARRIVE AT
LAKE/ZIPLINE

LAKE/ZIPLINE

LUNCH AT LAKE

LEAVE FOR HOME

PARENTS PICK UP GIRLS
AND GEAR



