	KING IN COVENANT RELATIONSHIP WITH CHRIST" BY EMILY BELLE F OCTOBER 2023 CONFERENCE			
		THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
6:00 AM				UNUNUNI
6.20 414			EARLY MORNING HIKE -	EARLY MORNING HIKE
6:30 AM			JESUS TRAIL	JESUS TRAIL
			MORNING DEVOTIONAL (YCL)	MORNING DEVOTIONA (YCL)
		GIRLS EAT GOOD	BREAKFAST (PREP AND	BREAKFAST (G1 PREP
8:00 AM		BREAKFAST	CLEAN UP G3)	EVERYONE CLEAN UP
				8:30 PACK UP CAMP/CLEAN CABINS / BATHROOMS/CHECK C
9:00 AM		PACK SACK LUNCH		
0.007.00				
			9:45 - WALK TO DEVOTIONAL	10:30 - LEAVE CAMP FO ZIPLINE/ AQUAZONE
10:00 AM		MEET AT STAKE CENTER TO DROP OFF GIRLS	CAMP DEVOTIONAL -O woman, Great is thy Faith	
		GIRL'S MAY BRING A PILLOW AND BACKPACK		
		ON THE RIDE UP LEAVE STAKE CENTER BY		11:30 - ARRIVE AT
		10:30	WARD FREE TIME -	LAKE/ZIPLINE
11:00 AM			TESTIMONY LANTERNS	LAKE/ZIPLINE
			KNOT TEACHING AND	
			MEANING	
12:00 PM		ARRIVE AT CAMP	LUNCH (G1 PREP AND CLEAN UP)	LUNCH AT LAKE
		UNPACK/ GET SETTLED IN	ULLAN UF)	LONGITAT LANE
		CABINS		
1:00 PM		GIRLS EAT SACK LUNCH FROM HOME		
1.001 M			WARD FREE TIME -	
			COTTON CANDY/ SNO CONES	
			HAIR	
2:00 PM			FRIENDSHIP BRACELETS	
2:30		MEET AT PAVILLION FOR	CAMEO	
		LEADER TRAINING	GAMES VOLLEYBALL	
		EVERYONE MEET AT		
3:00 PM		AMPITHEATER		
			Start walking to Challenge course	
3:45		Start walking to Tomahawk toss	CHALLENGE COURSE #7	
4:00 PM		TOMAHAWK TOSS		LEAVE FOR HOME
5:00 PM				
				PARENTS PICK UP GIR AND GEAR
		DINNER (G1 - PREP/G2 -	DINNER (G2 PREP/G3	
6:00 PM		CLEANUP	CLEANUP)	
7 00	MEET AT STAKE CENTER	FIRE/SMORES/	TESTIMONY	
7:00 PM	TO DROP OFF GIRL'S GEAR	DEVUTIONAL (YCL)	MEETING/FIRE/SMORES	
8:00 PM				
9:00 PM		SNIPE HUNT GET READY FOR BED	GET READY FOR BED	
10:00		LIGHTS OUT	LIGHTS OUT	